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MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)

Recommendations for Beyond Economic Repair (BER)

PROFORMA

iNo i K Vs R i
1 NAI“Q of DiStTiCt THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
2 | Name of Hospital THQH VITHURA
Equipment Name :Oxygen concentrator
3 Name of Equipment with Make, Model and Make : Longfian
Senal Number Moc.lel $Jatd0
Serial No : NA
4 | Equipment ID/ Barcode 117458/0121536 o
5 Date of purchase/ Year of 14/08/2021
manufacture/Installation Date
6 | Warranty details (Yes/No) No Warranty
: *AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time of No CAMC/AMC
purchase
g Date of breakdown (Date of registration of 15/06/2024
complaint through email/ Toll free)
_ Checked and found sieve bed and
9 | Action taken solenoid valve defective. Need to
replace these spares for further -
checking and working condition of the
unit. Enquired spares from OEM.
10 Present status of the equipment (Fully
damaged / partially damaged) FULLY DAMAGED
Recommendati f 1
11 nmendanons for repat NOT RECOMMENDING FOR REPAIR
(required service details)
Sieve Bed (2) - 13361.89/-.
12 Cost of spares Solinoid valve - 1670.24 /-

(specify parts and cost)

Freight cost - 12526.77/-

Total-27558.89/-




26500/-

13 | Asset Value
103.99%

| # Percentage value of the cost of spares with
respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset Value
Abstract of Service Report provided by the OEM/

Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX (Attached
or Not) '

14

’ CYRIX SERVICE REPORT ATTACHED :
15 .

Checked and found sieve bed and
solenoid valve defective. The tepairing
cost is more than the asset value,
which is 103.9%. The unit was

Reasons for recommending the equipmentas ey .
16 SER donated to the institution at covid
- time. So recommending the unit for
' condemnation. ‘
) ' _ KASYEP PV
17 | Name & Signature of CYRIX Authonty
*Not mandatory #Based on the period of life and value as per the BER guidelines

* Attach Photograph

Remarks and Recommendations of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM:
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Signature of JC BM (NHM)

Superintendent/Mgdical Officer (i/c)
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REGARDING OXYGEN CONCENTRATOR SPARE QUOTATION ( 117458-0121536)

1 message

Kasyep P V <kasyepcyrix@gmail.com> Tue, 9 Jul 2024 at 1:05 am
To: long-flian@longfian.com

Dear Sir,
I'm reaching out to enquire about a quotation for the parts for the Oxygen concentrator.
Make : Longfian

Required quotation for;
1.seive bed - 2 nos
2. Solenoid valve

We look forward to hearing from you soon.
Thanks & Regards,

KASYEP PV

District Incharge ,Trivandrum
CYRIX HEALTHCARE Pvt.Ltd
KLBEMP

Ph:+91 7593847134
kasyepcyrix@gmail.com
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Spare part for JAY-10

5 messages

Gavin <wendy@longfian.com>
Reply to: Gavin <wendy@longfian.com>
To: kasyepcyrix <kasyepcyrix@gmail.com>

Hi Kasyep,

Good day.

We get your email for the spare parts.

1. Sieve beds 372-¢88 2nos Total price USD160.
2. Solenoid valve 1pcs price 20USD.

The above prices do not indlude shipping cost.

Best regards
Gavin Liu

Global Marketing Manager
LONGFIAN SCITECH CO.,LTD

Add:2F&3FEast Section,Building 12,Power T: +86 3125909505
valley pioneer park, NO.369 Huiyang M: +86 137 3166 5258
street,071051,Baoding Email: wendy@longfian.com
Hebei Province,China Web: www.longfian.com

Tue, 9 Jul 2024 at 7:21 am

Kasyep P V <kasyepcyrix@gmail.com>
To: Gavin <wendy@longfian.com>
Cc: DM Abijith-KLBEMP <dm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear sir,

We are here from Kerala, INDIA
Please let us know the shipping charges to here

Thanks & Regards,

KASYEP PV

District Incharge ,Trivandrum
CYRIX HEALTHCARE Pvt.Ltd
KLBEMP

Ph:+91 7593847134
kasyepcyrix@gmail.com

On Tue, 9 Jul 2024, 7:21 am Gavin, <wendy@longfian.com> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

Wed, 10 Jul 2024 at 8:06 am

Gavin <wendy@Ilongfian.com>

Reply to: Gavin <wendy@longfian.com>

To: Kasyep pv <kasyepcyrix@gmail.com>

Cc: dm2.kIbemp <dm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, zm1.klbemp <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>

can you show me the address details?

Best regards
Gavin Liu

Wed, 10 Jul 2024 at 8:55 am



Global Marketing Manager
LONGFIAN SCITECH CO.,LTD

Add:2F&3FEast Section,Building 12,Power T: +86 3125909505
valley pioneer park, NO.369 Huiyang M: +86 137 3166 5258
street,071051,Baoding Email: wendy@longfian.com
Hebei Province,China Web: www.longfian.com

--------------- Original Message——--—-——-——
From: Kasyep P V<kasyepcyrix@gmail.com>

Date: 2024-07-10 10:37

To: Gavin<wendy@longfian.com>

Cc: DM Abijith-KLBEMP<dm2.klbemp@cyrix.in> Afsal Yunuze<zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>
Subject: Re: Spare part for JAY-10

[Quoted text hidden]

Kasyep P V <kasyepcyrix@gmail.com> Wed, 10 Jul 2024 at 9:14 am
To: wendy@longfian.com
Cc: dm2.klbemp@cyrix.in, zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in

Sir,
Address mentioned below;

CYRIX HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 1ST FLOOR, 30641B, KOCHI DANUSHKODI ROAD, POONITHURA, ERANAKULAM-682038
State Name : Kerala, Code: 32

[Quoted text hidden]

Gavin <wendy@longfian.com> Wed, 10 Jul 2024 at 10:48 am
Reply to: Gavin <wendy@longfian.com>

To: Kasyep pv <kasyepcyrix@gmail.com>

Cc: dm2.klbemp <dm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, zm1.klbemp <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>

freight cost 150USD, without clearance duty,

Best regards
Gavin Liu

Global Marketing Manager
LONGFIAN SCITECH CO.,LTD

Add:2F&3FEast Section,Building 12,Power T: +86 3125909505
valley pioneer park, NO.369 Huiyang M: +86 137 3166 5258
street,071051,Baoding Email: wendy@longfian.com
Hebei Province,China Web: www.longfian.com

--------------- Original Message——--—-——-——
From: Kasyep P V<kasyepcyrix@gmail.com>

Date: 2024-07-10 11:44

To: wendy@longfian.com

Cc: dm2.klbemp@cyrix.in,zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in
Subject: Re: Re: Spare part for JAY-10

[Quoted text hidden]



